eTRIKE Platform Scooter
USER’S GUIDE
EN
EN
CONTENT:
Introductory notes ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Scope of delivery ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 3
Intended use ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 3

EN
8
MODEL DESIGNATION/CHASSIS NUMBER (VIN)
TECHNICAL DATA
MOTOR:
• 48 volts 1000 Watt
• max. 195 rpm
• Rated current: 20 A
• Rated torque: 19.7 Nm
BATTERY:
• PLS 135: 12 volt 25 Ah lead gel, 4 units
• PLS 175: 12 volt 38 Ah lead gel, 4 units
FUSES:
• 2A/80V control fuse
• 7.5A/80V fused charging socket
• 30A/80V fuse protection of drive unit
SPEED:
• 1 forward gear, max. 15 km/h
• 1 reverse gear, max. 6 km/h
CHARGING TIME:
• approx. 5 hours
RANGE:
• up to 40 km depending on load, terrain and driving
style
WEIGHT:
• Empty weight PLS 135: 95 kg
• PLS 175: 135 kg
• Total weight: max. 350 kg
DIMENSIONS:
• Length:
PLS 135 max. 1350 mm
PLS 175 max. 1750 mm
• Width: max. 800 mm
• Height: approx. 1000 mm
• Wheelbase:
PLS 135: 1013 mm
PLS 175: 1548 mm
CONDITION ON DELIVERY:
• on pallet
• function tested
• Wheels, seat bracket and front fork must be checked
for tightness
• Battery must be fully charged using trickle charge
mode
• or by agreement
EN
9
eTRIKE Platform Scooter PLS 135 item no. 1200000144  eTRIKE Platform Scooter PLS 175 item no. 1200000145
Technical data subject to change without notice.
EN
10
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ACCORDING TO
MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC, ANNEX II 1.A
Product Manufacturer FATH GmbH Gewerbepark
Hügelmühle 31
D-91174 Spalt
hereby declares that the following product
Product description  eTRIKE Platform Scooter
Types:  eTRIKE Platform Scooter PLS 135 / item no. 1200000144
eTRIKE Platform Scooter PLS 175 / item no. 1200000145
Serial Number:
complies with the provisions of the above-mentioned Directive – including its amendments in force at the
date of the declaration.
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
EN ISO 12100:2010  Safety of machinery – General principles for design, risk assessment and risk
reduction
DIN EN 60204-1:2019-06;
VDE 0113-1:2019-06
Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines – Part 1: General
Requirements